OP \$240.00 1488049

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM855107

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Byline Bank		11/17/2023	banking corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Americo Manufacturing Co., LLC, successor in interest to Americo Manufacturing Co., Inc.
Street Address:	6224 N. Main Street
City:	Acworth
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30101
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1488049	GLIT
Registration Number:	5705140	ANOTHER ONE BITES THE DUST
Registration Number:	4702545	FULL CYCLE
Registration Number:	4702544	FULL CYCLE
Registration Number:	1505971	BUCKAROO
Registration Number:	5704361	TRAPEZE DISPOSABLE DUSTING SHEETS
Registration Number:	5531964	TRAPEZE
Registration Number:	1109412	AMERICO
Registration Number:	5339284	AMERICO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DUNCAN POIRIER
Address Line 1: 127 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75942-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2023
Total Attachments: 9	
source=Trademark Release#page1.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page2.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page3.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page4.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page5.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page6.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page7.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page8.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page9.tif	

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), dated as of November 17, 2023, is made by BYLINE BANK, an Illinois banking corporation, as the administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders ("Agent"), under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 2, 2022, by AMERICO MANUFACTURING CO., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, successor in interest to Americo Manufacturing Co., Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of Agent (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, Grantor granted a security interest to Agent (for benefit of the Lenders) in certain intellectual property collateral including the Collateral set forth on Exhibit A thereto (the "IP Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 2022 at Reel 7607, Frame 0139; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such IP Collateral, including, without limitation, the IP Collateral identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, being the same Collateral set forth on Exhibit A to the IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the IP Security Agreement in the IP Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the IP Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the IP Collateral and re-assigns to Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may have in such IP Collateral.

The Agent hereby authorizes Grantor, or Grantor's authorized representatives, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency. The Agent agrees to execute and deliver to Grantor other instruments and other documents as may be necessary to release the security interest in the IP Collateral which had been granted under the IP Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BYLINE BANK, as Agent

By: __

Name: Eric Bostic

Title: Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BYLINE	BANK,	as Agent
--------	-------	----------

By:		
Name:	Eric Bostic	
Title:	Vice President	

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses

Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Country	App. No. / Filed	Reg. No. / Issued	Goods and Services	Owner
GLIT	Australia	465837 05/11/1987 Merged with 465840 on 3/15/18.	465837 05/26/1987	Class 3: Flexible abrasives, coated abrasives, abrasive blocks, abrasive pads, abrasive belt for hand sanding tools, abrasive screens, finishing pads, stripping pads Class 21: Scouring pads, scouring sponges, floor maintenance pads for stripping, scrubbing, buffing and polishing	Americo Manufacturing Co., Inc.
Glit	Canada	055790300 02/25/1986	TMA352512 03/03/1989 Renewed 3/3/2004	Int'l Class: 3, 7, 8, 16, 21 Goods: Flexible abrasive pads for stripping, finishing and sanding; sanding blocks; scouring pads; floor maintenance pads; scrubbing sponges; pad holders; and cleaning pads for cleaning food service areas.	Americo Manufacturing Co., Inc.
GLIT	Canada	059262200 09/30/1987	TMA404719 11/13/1992 Renewed 11/13/2007	Int'l Class: 3, 8, 9, 20, 21 Goods: Flexible abrasives; coated abrasives; abrasive blocks; abrasive pads; abrasive belts for hand sanding tools; abrasive screens, finishing pads; stripping pads; but excluding materials for cleaning and polishing fine metals. Goods: Hand sanding tools; hand pad holders. Goods: Scouring pads; scouring sponges; floor maintenance pads for stripping, scrubbing, buffing and polishing; but excluding materials for cleaning and polishing fine metals. Goods: Flexible abrasives; coated abrasives; abrasive blocks; abrasive pads; abrasive belts for hand sanding tools; abrasive screens, finishing pads; stripping pads; hand	Americo Manufacturing Co., Inc.

Trademark	Country	App. No. / Filed	Reg. No. / Issued	Goods and Services	Owner
				sanding tools; hand pad holders; display stands for point of sale composed of paper; scouring pads; scouring sponges; floor maintenance pads for stripping, scrubbing, buffing and polishing; but excluding materials for cleaning and polishing fine metals. Goods: Tools, namely, abrasive disks; rust and paint strippers; lawn mower sharpener disks; and disks for angle grinders	
AMERICO (Chinese Letters) 亚美科	China Mainland	5494105 06/14/2006	5494105 07/21/2006	Class 7-0752 Electric cleaning machinery special cleaning, polishing, grinding all kinds of surfaces with a clean pad.	Americo Manufacturing Co., Inc.
TRAPEZE	China Mainland	05/07/2018	30714086 05/07/2018	Class 21: Mop head , Cloth for washing floors , Dust cloth , Dusting cloths [rags] ,	Americo Manufacturing Co., Inc.
AMERICO (Chinese Letters)	China Mainland	1262159 05/30/2006	5385922 07/28/2009	Class 21-2112 Floors and other surfaces with cleaning and scrubbing with pad, Floors and other surfaces with a clean cloth, Polishing materials [for making shiny] [except preparations, paper and stone], Cleaning instruments [handoperated], Fibreglass thread, not for textile use	Americo Manufacturing Co., Inc.
Americo	European Union	002577211 02/08/2002	002577211 07/01/2004	Class 3: Cleaning materials and preparations; deodorising materials; articles for deodorising; abrasive materials; abrasive discs; abrasive pads; pads for sanding and stripping. Class 21: Cleaning articles and materials; polishing, scrubbing, buffing and stripping pads and cloths; pads for use with cleaning machines; floor pads for cleaning; sponges and cleaning mits; materials for washing up; pan scourers and pot scrubbers.	Americo Manufacturing Co., Inc.

Trademark	Country	App. No. / Filed	Reg. No. / Issued	Goods and Services	Owner
				Class 27: Door mats; floor mats; protective floor mats; floor covers.	
TrapEze	European Union	017893699 05/01/2018	017893699 09/06/2018	Class 21: Textile cleaning wipes, dusting cloths, dusting sheets.	Americo Manufacturing Co., Inc.
Americo	United Kingdom		UK00902577211	(Int'l Class: 03) Cleaning materials and preparations; deodorising materials; articles for deodorising; abrasive materials; abrasive discs; abrasive pads; pads for sanding and stripping. (Int'l Class: 21) Cleaning articles and materials; polishing, scrubbing, buffing and stripping pads and cloths; pads for use with cleaning machines; floor pads for cleaning; sponges and cleaning mits; materials for washing up; pan scourers and pot scrubbers. (Int'l Class: 27) Door mats; floor mats; protective floor mats; floor covers.	
TrapEze	United Kingdom		UK00917893699	Class 21: Textile cleaning wipes; dusting cloths; dusting sheets.	Americo Manufacturing Co., Inc.
GLIT	Germany	302013020576.6 03/05/2013	E302013020576 06/05/2013	Class (es) Nice 07: electrical apparatus for floor care and floor cleaning; electric polishing machines and apparatus; Parquet floor and accessories and wear parts for floor care and cleaning equipment; Spare and wear parts for electric floor care and floor cleaning equipment, in particular floor pads, sanding pads and cleaning pads Class (it) Nice 21: Brushes, brush goods and bean brushes for floor care and cleaning; Polishing material for floor care and cleaning [except polishes, paper, bricks]	Americo Manufacturing Co., Inc.

Trademark	Country	App. No. / Filed	Reg. No. / Issued	Goods and Services	Owner
GLIT	New Zealand	194871 7/21/1989	194871 7/26/1995 Renewed 07/21/2020		Americo Manufacturing Co., Inc.
GLIT	United Kingdom	UK00001262129 3/7/1986	1262129 03/07/1986	Class 21 Articles for cleaning and polishing purposes; brushes; all included in Class 21; steelwool, sponges (not for surgical use), holders for cleaning pads.	Americo Manufacturing Co., Inc.
GLIT	United States	73660043 05/11/1987	1488049 05/17/1988	Class 3-Flexible abrasives; coated abrasives; abrasive blocks; abrasive pads; abrasive belts for hand sanding tools; abrasive screens; finishing pads; stripping pads Class 8-Hand sanding tools; hand pad holders; Class 21-scouring pads; scouring sponges; floor maintenance pads for stripping, scrubbing, buffing and	Americo Manufacturing Co., Inc.

Trademark	Country	App. No. / Filed	Reg. No. / Issued	Goods and Services	Owner
				polishing to be used with non-electric hand tools	
ANOTHER ONE BITES THE DUST	United States	87899607 04/30/2018	5705140 03/19/2019	International Primary Class 21-Cloth for wiping or dusting, Dusting or cleaning cloths,	Aka Americo Manufacturing
FULL CYCLE	United States	86/211953 03/05/2014	4702545 03/17/2015	Class 7-Floor maintenance pads for floor polishing machines for use in stripping, scrubbing, buffing and polishing that can be used in both domestic and commercial settings	Americo Manufacturing Co., Inc.
	United States	86/211951 03/05/2014	4702544 03/17/2015	Class 7-Floor maintenance pads for floor polishing machines for use in stripping, scrubbing, buffing and polishing that can be used in both domestic and commercial settings	Americo Manufacturing Co., Inc.
BUCKAROO	United States	73/702512 12/23/1987	1505971 09/27/1988	Class 21-Abrasive floor maintenance pads	Americo Manufacturing Co. Inc., Aka Americo Manufacturing Co., LLC
TrapEze)	United States	87673006 11/06/2017	5704361 03/19/2019	IC 21: Textile cleaning wipes; dusting cloths; dusting sheets	Americo Manufacturing Co., LLC
TRAPEZE	United States	87672880 11/06/2017	5531964 07/31/2018	IC 21: Textile cleaning wipes; dusting cloths; dusting sheets	Americo Manufacturing Co., LLC
AMERICO	United States	73/132467 06/30/1977	1109412 12/19/1978	Class 21-Pot scrubbers and scrubbing pads	Americo Manufacturing Company, Inc.
americo	United States	87420128 04/21/2017	5339284 11/21/2017	(Int'l Class: 07) Abrasive disks for power- operated sanders; Pads for floor polishing machines (Int'l Class: 21) Scouring pads	Americo Manufacturing Company, Inc.

Trademark Applications

NO	\mathbf{n}
No	HC.

RECORDED: 11/21/2023

Trademark Licenses

None.